BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing the grand opening of Fiesta Hall at 1910 W. Becher St.

## WHEREAS,

## **FIESTA HALL**

celebrated its official grand opening at 1910 W. Becher St. with a ribbon cutting ceremony on July 25, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Fiesta Hall's owners Valdemar Escobar and Rosa Isela Real Pérez currently hold ownership on four other businesses: Fiesta Café, Fiesta Garibaldi, Chicken Palace, and Fatvaldy's; and

**WHEREAS,** Fiesta Hall will be a celebration space for Quinceñeras, weddings, birthday parties, and as a meeting space; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes and congratulates Fiesta Hall on the grand opening of the new venue space, thanks and commends owners Valdemar Escobar and Rosa Isela Real Pérez for positively impacting community residents, and wishes Fiesta Hall success and prosperity; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Fiesta Hall.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 30, 2019.